
I

2

Invitation for Bids
Government of Nepat

Department Of Environment

Invitation for B ids No. : DoEnv-NCB -05/2079- 8 ORe

Date of publication: 06-03 -2023 10:00

Department Of Environment invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the
construction of Construction of Physical Infrastructure of 9 AQMS under National -ompetitive Bidding
procedures.

The estimated amount for the works is Rs. (in NRs) 2845416.69 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of
Department Of Environment, Babarmahal, Kathmandu, Kathmandu, Kathmandu, Bagmati province, Nepal or may
visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.nplegp.

3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as
mentioned above ormay download the bidding documents for e-submission from ppMO's Web Site www.
bolpata-gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost(as specified above)
of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specffied below and the scanned g6p,
(pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the iiOO"r at the time of electronic
submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Everest Bank Ltd.

Name of Office: Department Of Environment

Office Code no: 329053501

Office Account no: 00100106200000

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no.: 14229

4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.

5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Department Of Environment, Babarmahal, Kathmandu,
Kathmandu, Kathmandu, Bagmati Province, Nepalby hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.
np/egp on or before 22-03-2023 12:00. Bids received after this deadline wif be rejected.

6' The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders'representatives who choose to attend at22-03-2023 13:00 at the
office of Departrnent Of Environment
Babarmahal, Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal. Bids mustbe valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or
scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of Mis. 73000.0, which
shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

If the last date of purchasing and /or submisSion falls on a goverrment holiday, then the next working day shall be
considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same is specified for
the original last date ofbid submission.

Evaluation and Qualification Criteria: i'

,7

Conflict of Interest:

No conflicts of interest in accordance with ITB Sub-Clause 4.3.
Single Entity : must meet requirement
Joint Venture :

8


